
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Pursuant to Article 35, paragraph 2 of the Law on Protection of Competition (“Official Gazette of the 
Republic of Serbia” no. 51/2009 and 95/2013), the President of the Commission for Protection of 
Competition hereby issues the following  
 

CONCLUSION 
 

I The ex officio competition violation investigation PROCEDURE IS INITIATED against the 

following market participants:  
 
Glovoapp Tecchnology doo Beograd, with its registered office in Belgrade, at the address: 
Žorža Klemansoa 19, ID number 21492868, whose legal representatives are directors Branimir 
Đurović and Victor Ionut Racariu,  
 
in order to determine the existence of violation of competition from Article 16 of the Law on 
Protection of Competition.  
 

II All persons having data, documents or other relevant information that may be significant for 
determining the factual situation in this procedure, are hereby invited to submit them at the 
address of the Commission for Protection of Competition, Savska 25 / IV, Belgrade. 
 

III This conclusion shall be published in the “Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia” and 
webpage of the Commission for Protection of Competition.  

 
 

 
 
 
 

PRESIDENT OF THE COMMISSION 
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